

Serious and Organised Crime Legislation Amendment Bill 2016

Amendments during consideration in detail to be moved by
The Honourable the Attorney-General and Minister for Justice and Minister
for Training and Skills

1 Clause 4 (Amendment of s 6 (Definitions))

Page 35, line 2, '(1)'—

omit.

2 Clause 4 (Amendment of s 6 (Definitions))

Page 35, lines 4 to 6—

omit.

**3 Clause 6 (Omission of s 15A (Conduct of proceeding by
Magistrates Court outside district or division))**

Page 35, lines 17 to 20—

omit.

**4 Clause 50 (Amendment of s 205 (Legal assistance for
crime investigations))**

Page 60, after line 2—

insert—

(1AA) Section 205, heading, 'for crime
investigations'—

omit.

5 Clause 182 (Replacement of ss 47B and 47C)

Page 133, after line 17—

insert—

(5) In this section—

information does not include information given

to the police commissioner or commissioner, or to which the police commissioner or commissioner has access, under the *Crime and Corruption Act 2001*.

6 Clause 205 (Amendment of s 142ZO (Police commissioner's information report))

Page 146, lines 4 and 5—

omit, insert—

(A) state the details of the order; or

(B) be accompanied by a copy of the

7 Clause 251 (Insertion of new ss 230A and 230B)

Page 167, after line 22—

insert—

information does not include information given to the chief executive or a relevant agency, or to which the chief executive or relevant agency has access, under the *Crime and Corruption Act 2001*.

8 Clause 267 (Replacement of pt 4 (Miscellaneous provisions))

Page 194, line 33, 'The senior police officer'—

omit, insert—

A police officer

9 Clause 267 (Replacement of pt 4 (Miscellaneous provisions))

Page 195, line 3, 'The senior police officer'—

omit, insert—

A police officer

10 Clause 267 (Replacement of pt 4 (Miscellaneous provisions))

Page 224, line 26, ‘The senior police officer’—

omit, insert—

A police officer

11 Clause 267 (Replacement of pt 4 (Miscellaneous provisions))

Page 224, line 29, ‘The senior police officer’—

omit, insert—

A police officer

12 Clause 269 (Insertion of new s 11A)

Page 252, line 1—

omit.

13 Clause 348 (Insertion of new s 98A)

Page 344, after line 20—

insert—

information does not include information given to the commission or a relevant agency, or to which the commission or relevant agency has access, under the *Crime and Corruption Act 2001*.

14 Clause 373 (Insertion of new ss 111 and 112)

Page 358, after line 2—

insert—

information does not include information given to the chief executive or a relevant agency, or to which the chief executive or relevant agency has access, under the *Crime and Corruption Act 2001*.

15 Clause 391 (Replacement of s 48 (Confidentiality of information))

Page 371, after line 10—

insert—

information does not include information given to the chief executive or a relevant agency, or to which the chief executive or relevant agency has access, under the *Crime and Corruption Act 2001*.

16 Clause 440 (Replacement of ss 61 and 62)

Page 407, after line 6—

insert—

information does not include information given to the chief executive or a relevant agency, or to which the chief executive or relevant agency has access, under the *Crime and Corruption Act 2001*.

17 Clause 464 (Replacement of s 36B (Chief executive may enter into arrangement about giving and receiving information with police commissioner))

Page 421, after line 1—

insert—

information does not include information given to the chief executive or a relevant agency, or to which the chief executive or relevant agency has access, under the *Crime and Corruption Act 2001*.

18 Clause 488 (Amendment of sch 2 (Dictionary))

Page 431, lines 14 to 16—

omit, insert—

- (1) Schedule 2, definitions *criminal organisation* and *identified participant*—

omit.

- (2) Schedule 2, definition *criminal intelligence*, from
'activity,'—
omit, insert—
activity.

© State of Queensland 2016